ITEM NO.20 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7575-7594/2021

DEBABRATA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13358/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.107639/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107642/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13618/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110188/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110189/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13358/2021]) SLP(C) No. 13628/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110273/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110275/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13358/2021]) SLP(C) No. 13619/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110196/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110197/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13684/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.111088/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111089/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13757/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.111672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.111674/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13858/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.112778/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112779/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021]) SLP(C) No. 13917/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.113335/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113336/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021])

Date: 02-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.7575-7594/2021

Common respondent Nos.1 to 23 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit, if any.

SLP(C) No. 13358/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time, as last opportunity, for filing proof of service of pleadings upon respondent Nos.1 to 23, whereafter the said respondents shall file their counter affidavits within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 13618/2021, SLP(C) No. 13628/2021 and SLP(C) No. 13619/2021

Service is complete on common respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 to 15, 17 and 20 to 22 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the unserved respondent Nos.3, 4, 16, 18, 19 and 23.

SLP(C) No. 13684/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time, as last opportunity, for filing proof of service of

contd....

pleadings upon respondent Nos.1 to 23, whereafter the said respondents shall file their counter affidavits within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 13757/2021, SLP(C) No. 13858/2021 and SLP(C) No. 13917/2021

Service is complete on common respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 to 15, 17 and 20 to 22 in the above-said matters and respondent No.24 in SLP(C) No.13858/2021 but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps for effecting service upon common unserved respondent Nos.3, 4, 16, 18, 19 and 23.

List on 27.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar