SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7575-7594/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2021 in WA No. 167/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 168/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 150/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 151/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 152/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 153/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 157/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 158/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. WA WA 159/2020 02-02-2021 in No. 160/2020 02-02-2021 in No. 161/2020 02-02-2021 163/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. in WA No. 164/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 165/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 166/2020 02-02-2021 in No. 169/2020 02-02-2021 in WA WA No. 176/2020 02-02-2021 WA No. 179/2020 02-02-2021 WA in in No. 180/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 181/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

DEBABRATA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13757/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.111674/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.111672/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13619/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110197/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.110196/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13358/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.107642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.107639/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13618/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.110189/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO.110188/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13628/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110275/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.110273/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 13684/2021 (XIV)
(IA No.111089/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA
No.111088/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.13858/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.112779/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.112778/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.13917/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.113336/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.113335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Choudhary, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv. Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv. Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the State due to personal difficulty related with bereavement in the family.

At the request, matters stand adjourned today. Be listed on 21.02.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)